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{Jﬁ U-JQ’ g GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO 16,
PRI e (In thousands of dollars)

,W_.(.‘ 3

System Lﬂoston ‘ New York ',Pnl;]"'f" Clevel:*ni Richmond Atlrnt;a[ Uhice.g St. i o Lo
| o _ [t ew T [delphia L eI s | | Louis |eapolis | ity Francisco

TOTAL

1933
March 6 to 8 38,100 416 34,800 482 49 43 92 675 273 193 21l 177
Wiedk ending Merch 15 %294, 823 12,594 %160, 900 9,534 8, 750 5,270 2,761 54,607 5, 901 5, 441 8,0u1 3,213 17,811
farch 16 42, 135 2,135 2,276 1,399 L o4 9.EBE . L4765 aMe. . ghs 334 2, 523

Total, March 6-16 375,658 15,145 215 12,292 10,198 6,057 3,557 65,140 7,649 6,476 8975 3,758 21,111

GOLD CERTIFICATES

March 6 to & 32,672 16 . 30,700 307 23 1 38 600 139 98 3 52 245
Weer ending Narch 15 *128,877 6,045 *80,200 3,379 3,937 1,508 1,026 19,307 3,030 1,990 3,994 1,086 3,375
March 16 18, 780 1,150 9,000 1,236 673 375 401 3,300 1,039 292 Loy 125 698

Total, March 6-16 180, 329 7,611 119,900 4,902 4,633 1,884 1,Uu65 23,207 4, 208 2,380 4,538 1,263 4,318

GOLD COINy

March 6 to 8 5,428 - 4,100 175 oY B b2 5Y 75 134 95 36
Weel ending March 15 165, 946 6, 549 g0, 700 6,155 4,813 3,762 1, 35 35, 300 2,871 3,451 4, 047
March 16 23,955 985 10,600 1,040 726 369 303 6,558 436 5%0 354

Totel, Merch 6-16  #195,329  7,53% #95,%0 7,370 #5,565 4,173 - 2,092 11,933 4,096  WU37

*New York's figzures revised on actual count of currency,.
wIncludes receipts of gold bullion as follows:

New Yoric, $3,300,000

Cleveland 1,000




CONTIDBENTIAL

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCE 6 TO 18, 1933
(In thousanis of dollars)

: T R T 5T P pr % 3 | St. | Minn~ [Kansas | San
i System | Boston | New York | delphia LCleveL.mlRlchnxmd Atlanta |Chicago | Louis |eapolis| City Dallas Yoadatutn

TOTAL
38,100 h16 34, 800 4go L9 43 ge 675 273 193 89 211 177
115  *294,823 12,594 *160,900 9, 534 g 150 5,270 2,761 54,607 5,901 5,441 8,04 3,213 17,811
42,735 2,135 19,600 2,276 1,399 THY4 704 9,858 1,475 glip 845 334
4g, 208 2,u472 21, 800 2, 636 1,669 651 1,100 11,077 1,513 7716 1,252 612
24, 606 2,317 7,000 2,100 1,113 647 663 , 951 1,210 756 755 384

Totel, March 6-18 Lug 562 19,934 244,100 17,028 12,980 7, 355 5,320 82,168 10,372 8,008 10,982 4, 754

GOLD CERTIFICATES

March 6 to 8 32,672 b16 30, 700 307 23 1 38 600 139 98 53 52
Weelk ending March 15 *128,877 6,045 %80, 200 3,379 3,937 1,508 1,026 19,307 3,030 1,990 3,994 1,086
[arch 16 18, 780 1,150 9,000 1,236 673 375 4ol 3,300 1,039 292 Lol 125
March 17 25, hu2 1, 604 14,100 1,091 724 289 780 L. 065 965 171 745 177
March 18 9.719  2;707 2, 600 983 65 384 272 1,489 785 3k 256 Q9

Total, March 6-18 215,590 10,922 136,600 6,996 5,822 2,557 2,517 28,761 5,958 2,900 5,539 1,539

GOLD COIN
March 6 to & 423 - 4,100 - 175 26 4o 54 75 134 95 36 159
Week ending larch 65, 946 6,549 80, 700 6,155 4,813 3, 762 1,735 35,300 2,871 3,45 2,127
March 16 5 985 10,600 1,040 726 369 303 6,558 uﬁé 550 209
March 17 - 868 7, 700 1,545 945 362 320 7,012 548 605 435

Totel, March 6-18 #232,972 #9,012 #107,500 #10, 032 #1,158 4, 798 2,803 53,407 byl 5,108 3,215

March 18 , 887 610 4 400 1,117 6 263 391 4, 462 Yo5 407 285

*New York's figures revised on actuzl count of currency.
#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
New Yorik $3, 400, 000
Boston 30,000
Philsdelphia 20, 000
DIVISION OF BAWK OPERATIONS Clevel and 1,000
MARCH 20, 1933

zed for FRASER




CONFIDENTIAL

MY GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO 20, 1933

L;','

LJ)F,VREU;]\; (In thousands of dollars)

H/

Minn- |Kensas San

] _ . n | Phila-|
vstem a8t New York alla
| Syster Boston i ew Y Iea-o—)lig’ City Dallas Francisco

_ | I J delphia |

9% | TOTAL
Merch 6 to 8 38,100 116 34,800 Lge
Weelt endingz March 15 *20l, 823 12,594 %160,900 , 534
March 16 42,735 2,135 19, 600 2,276
larch 17 Lg, 298 2,472 21, 800 2,636
March 18 2k, 606 2. ST 7,000 2,100
March 20 26, 268 1,849 7,700 1,991
Totel, March 6-20 474, 830 21,783 251,800 19,019

Cleveland J_Hi chmond ’ Atlanta } Chicago

43 92 675 193 89 211 171
5,270 2, 761 54, 607 5, 441 8, 041 3,213 17,811
o 704 9, 858 L75 gho g5 33 2, 523
651 1,100 11,077 776 1,252 612 2, THO
6U47 ) 5,951 155 755 38l 1,710
368 1.823 0 1,240 1,128 306 1,037
71, 723 6, Of 89,991 11,328 9,248 12,110 5,060 26,598

GOLD CERTIFICATES
March 6-to 8 32,672 416 30, 700 307 23 1 600 139 98 52 2u5
Week ending March 15 *128, 877 6,045 %80, 200 3,379 3,937 1, 508 1,026 19,307 3,030 1,990 3, 99! 1,086 3,375
March 16 18, 780 1,150 9,000 1,236 673 375 4ol 3,300 1,039 292 125 698
March 17 25, b2 1, 604 14,100 1,091 7oL 289 780 L, 065 965 171 : 177 831
March 18 9, 719 1,707 2, 600 983 465 384 272 1,489 785 349 6 99 330
March 20 ___ 19,110 1,700 5,800 1,471 705 219 529 5 156 828 1,012 ) 163 432

Total, March 235, 000 12,622 1he, 400 g8, 467 6,527 2, 776 3, 046 34,517 6,786 3,012 3 1,702 5, 911

Ll el o @ RAN EUNY

onjoR = OO \Cg +
TN WO WO O

= = R

=
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GOLD COIN
March 6 to 8 5, 428 —— 4,100 175 26 L i) 134 95 ¢ 159 532
Week ending M 6, 549 80, 700 6,155 4,813 ; 1, 735 5,300 2,871 3,451 2,127 14,436
March 16 55 985 10, 600 1,040 26 36 303 6,558 436 550 209 1,825
17 756 868 7,700 1,545 5 5 320 7,012 H4g 605 : 435 1,909
1 18 4, 88 610 4, 400 1417 5 391 4, U462 425 Lo7 28h 1,380
L 20 5, 858 149 1,900 520 - 156 2,067 128 228 143 605

#9,161 #109,400 #10,552 #7,638 4,947 2,959 55,474 M4,542 5,336 6 3,358 20,687
*New York's figures revised on actusl count of currency.,
#rIncludes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
New York $3, 600, 000
Boston 30, 000
Fhiledelphia 20, 000
DIVISION CF BANK OFERATIONS Cleveland 1, 000
MARCH 21, 1933

d for FRASER




“11 3T A
CONFIDEBNTIAL
TIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS,
(In thousands of dollars)

[ARCH 6 TO 21, 1933

=
; '7WE%:151 GOLD AMD GOLD CEF
ot

San
Francisco

177
17, 811
2,523
2, THO
1, 720
1,037

gl
27, 443

| St. | Minn-
| Louis |

273 193 89
5,901 5,441 8,041
1,475 g2 gin
1,513 776 1,252
1,210 756 155

7,823 956 1,240 1,128
W66 ho5 846 978
94,157 11,753 10,094 13,088

- |
Kansas
{rs | Dallas

| Phila- iC'L el
. i eapolis| City |

| delphia |

i!Hi chio nd*i Atlant
IOTAL
43 92
2,270 6
T4
oo
o47
368
318
8,191

a|Chicago

]_0'23

l'”‘c':'

=

HI\NO W OO

211
3,213
334
612
384
306
267
5. 327

675
54,607
9,858
11,077
5, 951

38,100
*204, 823
42, 735
48, 298
2k, 606
26, 208 9
17,089 ~3 22 ' ) =
401,919 23 256, 500 6

o]

o H On\ —y

March l:- Tok4
March 17
March 18
March 20
March 21

Total,
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March

GOLD CERTIFICATES
1 38
1,508 1,02
9, 000 375 401 3,300

600
1 zi/OT

?2,67(
‘ol ‘-7?
1Q 780

30, 700
*80, 200

u,rch 6 to 8
Weele endin
:Eaﬂ*ch 16

139 98 52 2l5
3,030 1,990 + 1,086 3,375

March 15
1,039 292 125 698
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(@6 Hent

March
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Week
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March
March
March
f=rch

Total,

DIVISION

17
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L Tal
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i
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17
18
20
21
March 6-21

12,652

25,542
9,719
19,410
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965 1T
185 349
828 1,012
302 650

14,100 289 780 L, 065
2, 600 _ 6 38h 272 1,48
2, 800 219 529 5 796
3,500 246 Loz 3,234

177

99
163
125

=

2l 7,652

145,900 3,022 3,M48 37,751 7,088 4,562

.8?7

831
330
32

—

=M o Oy
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GOLD COINf
4,100 5 6 L Bl 75
&0, 700 15 : 3,762 1,735 35,300
10, 600 369 303 6, 558
7, 700 362 320 7,012
L. 400 bug 263 391 4 Lco
1,900 5 Lgo 149 156 2,067
1,200 333 132 86 932

134 95
2,871 3,451
436 550
548 605
Lo5 Lo7
128 208
123 196

159
2,127
209
435
285
143
14p

#110,600 #10,919 #7,97. 5,079 3,045 56,406 4,665 5,552

3,500

OF BANK OP

*New York'!s fisures revised on actual count o‘f currency.

#Includes receipts of zold bullion as follows
Boston $30,000 Philc delnniL
New York 3,700,000 Cleveland

$20, 000
1,000

MARCE 22, 1933

zed for FRASER




CONFIDHNTIATL

GOLD AID GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BAIKS, MARCH 6 T 22, 1933
(In thousands of dollars

hila~ | & S , P | St. | Minn- |Kansae |. San
’ Fal { Cleveland| niclmmnu], Atlenta|Chicago | ] & | 1,1)511139 |

Y-l ] : : R e =
ﬂl_c'_elnni.ﬂ | | | | | Louis |eapolis | City | —_ {Francisco

1933
March 6 to 8 3, 6 34, 800
Week ending March 15 > ~i%- 3 2,594  *160,900
lilch 12 ' 3 , 135 19,600
21, 800
7,000
7, (00
4, 700
4 000

—

A=Y

193 89 211 1T
5,441 8,041 3,213 17,811
gu2 gls 334 2,523
776 1,252 f12 2,740
756 155 384
1,240 1,128 306
*596 978 207
258 ee]
13,346

mn
-]
(|

675
54, 607
9: :;:'a
11,077
5,951
: TI '-‘23
7u +88 4, 1¢
€ ‘-—t 81‘"?
261,400 21,6096 5, 497 __3,504 1,200 97,004

GOLD CERTIFICATES

1 38 600
1,508 1,026 19, 307
9,000 375 401 3, 300
14,100 289 780 4,065
darch 18 2,600 ; 384 272 1, 489
March 20 5, 800 ] 5 219 he9 5,756
March 21 3,500 It Lo2 '
March 22 0, 945 2960 -« MaBOE W 990, 89 _ oy . S

Total, March 6-22 Lg 16,412 150, 300 0, b4 L 3,189 3,901 39
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4,100 0
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#111,100 #11, #8, 253 5 3,198 h?,jc; 4, 835 £5625 6,189 3, 627 “1 455
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*FTisures for I\‘!e'." Yoric and Jlmmﬂwolv mviaod on actual count of gurrency.
;Inul wles receipts of 2o0ld bullion as follows:

Boston $30, 000 Philadelphia $20,000

New York 3, 700,000 Cl eveland 1,000

zed for FRASER
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rwﬁ?Ir,;3J NTIA]
11FIGATES REGEIVED BY FADERAL, RESE

(I:-. housands of dollars)

Cleveland | Richmond

|
i

eanta|Chicago | - 5 W SHBES | Dallas

_delphia

TOTAL

416 _ . g 675 : 89 211
12,594 *160,900 9, 534 8, 75 5, 270 ), T€ I}, 607 5, : 3, O 3,213
12,910 05, 700 68 6, 69! 3,191 ; i, 722 5 » 425 By 2 2,130
2, 03 1,200 : 3 168 970 L 128

262, 600 22, 48 5, 8 672 4 8, 9TH 2 : 69 5,682

CERTIFICATES

38 600 39
1,026 19,307 ‘ ,99 3, 994
2,837 19,702 : ’ 3,110
25 1,521 154

3,250 4,154 41,130 58 4,515 7,341

GOLD COIN

Lo
1,511

54
1,735
1,410

36
L4, 047
2,106

2,127
1,34

106 125 43 2 N 168 88

7 o J’C‘)‘, '{'35 :, J’L:]; : » 3';-:: fr’j?l D:I'lr w ‘ 5 .'- _5: ?17 :v 357 3! ?1::

and Minneapolis revised on actuasl count of eanrrency.
pld bullion as follows:
$30, 000 Fhiladelphia $20,000
3, 700,000 Cleveland 1,000
Chicago 19,000

zed for FRASER




JONFIDENTIAL

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDFRAL RESTRVE BANKS, MARCH 6 to 214, 1933
(In thousands of dollars)

_/_L/'

System

Boston

New York

Phila-
delphia

Cleveland

Richmond [Atlanta

Chicego

Minn-
gapolis

Clty

San
Francisco

Merch 6 to &
Weelk ending Merch
Week ending March
March 23

March 24

Total, March 6-24

March 6 to 8

Week ending Merch
Week ending March
March 23

March 24

Total, March 6-24

March 6 to &
Week ending March
ffeek ending March
March 23

March 24

Total, March 6-24

38,100
*294,823
*173,179
8,352
7,315

416
12,594
12,910

2,031
1,867

34,800
*160,900
65,700
1’200
1,100

kg2
9,534
11,680

193
666

TOTAL

49
8,750
6,698

303
398

43
5270
3,191

168
221

92
2,761
4,247

378
286

675
54,607
43,722

1,970
1,741

5,901
5: 957
400
240

193
5,441
W Los
173
81

89
g,041
5,216

352
331

177
17,811
9,303
56

252

52l ,769

29,818

263,700

23155

16,198

8,893 7,76k

100,715

12,771

10,313

14,029

28,599

32,672
%128 ,877
*96,799
5,991
3,653

416
6,045
9,951
1,920
1,720

30,700
*80,200
39,400
700
*¥_200

307
34379
6,758

008

u73

GOLD

CERTIFI CATES

23
3,937
3,284

121
239

1 38
1,508 1,026
1,680 2,837
62 253
140 182

600
19,307
19,702

1,521
1,209

139
3,030
4,127

i

98
1,990
*2,345
g2

3

53
3,9H
3,110

184
20U

2us
3375
2,816
208
gh

267,992

20,052

150,200

11,525

7,604

3,391 4,336

42,339

14732

4,518

7,545

6,728

5,428
165,946
76,380
2,361
3,662

6,549
2,959
111

147

4,100
g0, 700
26,300

500

1,900

6,153

'1

4,922
185

193

®ID oI

26
4,813
3,414

182

159

Lo
3,762
1,511

106
g1

54
1,735
1,410

125
104

15
35,300
22,020

L9
532

134
2,871
1,830

108

96

95
3,451
2,080

91

78

36
4,047
2,106

168
127

532
14,436
6,487
oug
168

#253, 11T

#9,760

#113,500

#11,630

#8, 594

5,502 3,428

#58,376

5039

5,195

6,48k

21,871

*Figures for New York and Minneapolis revised on actual count of currency.

®iMinus figure due to over-estimate on previous days of eamount of gold certificates
included in unassorted currency.

#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:

Boston

$30,000
New York 3,800,000

Philadelphia
Cleveland
Chicago

$20,000
1,000
27,000

DIVISION OF BANK OPEZATIONS
MARCH 25, 1933




JT7T WM AT
el AL AN L O )
ICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

(In thousendis of dollars)

San
Francisco

| | |

| = ~ PR 3 :

[Cleveland | Richmond ].’Atle.‘.;z‘ca. Jl
| {

) ‘ St. | Minne Kensas
Chicago , ‘

| a1
| Louls |eapolis | City | De.11¢,sl

TOTAL
43
5y 270
3,191
168
221

=
R

675 213 193 &9 ell
5l 607 5,901 5,441 8, 041
1,970 400 173 352
1, 741 240 g1 331
2,693 336 155 U6

103,408 13,107 11,068 14,875

no

O
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600
19,307
19,702

1,521
1, 209
2,212
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WUt o o

r
o
Q
o
1,
1
1

0
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s e -

L 551

Ll
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n

Ll

g
5
Ca
=

=10

15 134
35,300 2,871
22,020 1,830

Lo 108

-

5,428 : 175 2o
165, 946 6 0,155 4,813
T—;B‘?j 2C .'.- gz2 LT 44
2,361 5 185 182
3,662 1b7 0 193 159 532 96

1, 94l g5 Lo 99 Lg1 102

#255, 721 #9,851 #113,900 #11,820  #8,693 5,561 3,526 458,857 5,14
*Figures for New York and Minneapolis revised on actual count of currency.
**Mimus figure due to over-estimate on previous days of amount of gold certificates
ungssorted currency.
7#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Boston $30, 000 Philadelphia $u0, 000
New York . 000, 000 Cleveland 1,000
Chicagp 27,000

| e |
U1 —

0o oy
(el RIORY i b 1 F

zed for FRASER




CONFIDBNTLAL |
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 T0 27, 1933
(In thousands of dollars)

San
Francisco

st.
Chicago| Iouis

Phila-
delphia

Kansas
City

Minn-
eapolis

New York Oleveland|Richmond

TOTAL
4g2 Lg 43 92 675
9,534 8,750 5,270 2,761 54,607
11,680 6,698 3,191 4,247 41,722
793 303 168 378 1,970
666 398 221 286 1,74
500 188 91 213 2,693
687 201 155 236 2,960
2y, 342

16, 587 9,139 8,213 106,368
GOLD CERTIFICATES

307 23
3:319" © 3.997
6,756 3,284

Boston Atlanta

Syatem

416
12, 594
12,910

2,031
1,867
1,685 (a)
1,836

33,339

3&.800
*160,900
65, 700
1,200
1,100
800
2,800

267,300

273
5, 901
5, 957

400

193 89
5,441 8,041
*4 425 5 216
-
755 846
850 287

11,918 15,162

177
17,811

March 6 to 8

Week ending March 15
Week ending March 22
March 23

March 24

March 25 (a)
March 27

Total, March 6-27

38,100
*29k, 823
*173,173

8,352
1,315
8,394
10,707

540, 870

%
B

13, 354

416
6,045
9,951

38 600
1,026 19,307
2,837 19,702

32,672
*128, 877
* 96,799

139 98 5
3,030 1,990 3,99
4,127  *2,345 3,110

March 6 to 8
Week ending March 15
Week ending March 22

30,700
*80,200
39,400

1
1,508

March 23
March 24
March 25
March 27

Total, March 6-27

March 6 to 8
Week ending March 15
Week ending March 22

March 23
March 24
March 25
March 27

5,991
3,653
6,650
8,510

1,920

" 1,720

1,600
1,670

700
** _200
600
2,300

608
473

a1

121
239

89
104

1,680
62
140
32
68

253
182
115
174

1,521
1,209
2,212
2,374

292
14y
234
173

g2

3
689
783

184
204

653
184

283, 152

23,322

153,100

12, 326

1,797

3,491

4,625

46,925

8,139

5,990

8,382

2, 107

5,428
165, 946
76,380
2,361
3,662
(a)1, 44
2,197

6,549
2,959
111
147
85
166

4,100
80, 700
26,300

500
1,900
(a) 200
200

175
6,155
4,922

185

193

190

196

GOLD COINg

26
Y4, 813
3,414
182
159
99
91

y2
3,762
1,511
106
gl

59

81

BH
1,735
1,410

12

10
98
62

15
35, 300
22,020
49
532
g1
586

134
2,871
1,830

108

96

102

T4

95
3,451
2,080

91

78

66

61

36
4, 047
2,106
168
127
193
103

159
2,127
1,341

g8
17
48
49

#257,718  $10,017 $114,200 #12,016  #8,790 5,648 3,588 #59,443 5,215 5,928 6,780
*Figures for New York and Minneapolis revised on actual count of currency.
*+ Minus figure due to over-estimate on previous days of amount of gold certificates included
in unassorted currency.
$40,000

#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
1,000

Total, March 6-27 3,889

Boston $30,000 Fhiladelphia

New York (a) 3,800,000 Cleveland
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS, Chicago

MARCH 28, 1933. (E)Re?iuad.

zed for FRASER




(In thousards of dollars)

WINY T A
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEMM?&#&B&KS, MARCH 6 TO 28, 1933

,.f.

Lo

System

Boston

New Yozrk

Phila-
delphia

Cleveland

Richmond| Atlanta

8t Minn-
Louis polis

Chicagp

Kansas
City

San
Francisco

1933

March 6 to 8

Week ending March
Week ending March
March 23

March 24

March2h

March 27

March 28

Total, March 6-28

March 6 to 8

Week ending March
Week ending March
March 23

March 24

March 25

March 27

March 28

Total, March 6-28

March 6 to 8

Week ending March
Week ending March
March 23

March 24

March 25

March 27

March 28

Total, March 6-28

38,100
*294, 823
*173,179

8,352
1+315
8, 394

10,707

9,951

416
12, 594
12,910

2,031
1,867
1,685
1,836
1,905

34, 800
*160, 900
65, 700
1,200
1,100
800

2, 800

2, 400

Lg2
9, 53k
11, 680
793
666
500
687
583

49
&, 750
6,698
303
598
188
201
319

TOTAL
43 92
5,270 2, 161
3,101 4, o247
168 378
221 286
ol 213
155 236
132 272

675 273 193
54,607 5,901 5 441
4,722 5,957  *4,k425

1,970 400 173
1, M1 240 81
2,693 336 95
2,960 247 850
2,493 260 639

89
8, 041
5,216
352
331
846
287
490

177
17,811

9.32%

550, 821

35, 244

269, 700

2l, 925

16,906

9,271 8, 485

108,861 13,614 12,557

15, 652

32,672
%128, 877
*96, 799
2,991
3,653
6,650
8,510
7315

116
6,045
9,951
1,920
1, 720
1,600
1,670
1,770

30, 700
*80, 200
39,400
700
**_800
600
2,300
1.800

307
3,319
6,758

608

473

10
91
283

23
3,937
3,284

121

239

100
140

GOLD CFRTIFICATES

1 38
1,508 1,026
1,680 2,837

62 253
140 182
32 115
68 174
32 165

600 139 98
19,307 3.030 1,990
19,702 sial o ¥2,3
1,521 222 82
1,209 144 3
2,212 234 689
2,374 173 183
2,011 173 552

53
3,994
3,110

184
th

5

19

214

290, 467

25,092

154,900

12,609

1,937

3,523 4, 790

4g,936 8,312 6, 542

8,596

5, 428
165, 946
76,380
2,361
3,662
1, 744
2,197
2, 636

6,549
2,959
111
147
85
166
135

4,100
80, 700
26,300

500
1,900
200
500
600

175
6,155
4,922

185

193

190

196

300

26

4, 813
3, 1L
182
159
99
97
179

GOLD COIN¥
42 5
3,762 1,735
1,511 1,40

106 12
&1 160
59 98

87 62
100 107

[ 134 95
35,300 2,871 3,451
22,020 1,830 2,080

Lo 108 91
532 96 78
4g1 102 66
586 T4 67
4g2 87 87

36
4,047
2,106

168
127
193
103
276

#260,354 #10,152 #114, 800

#12,316

#8,969

5, T48 3,695

#59,925 5,302 b, 015

7,056

*Tizures for New York and Minneapolis revised on actual count of currency.
**Minus figure due to over-estimate on previous days of amount of gold certificates included in unassorted currency.
#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston $30, 000 Philadelphia  $40,000
New York 3,800,000 Cleveland 1,000
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS Chicago 33,000

MARCH 29, 1933

zed for FRASER
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M| CONFIDENTIAL
Vi GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO 30, 1933
(In thousands of dollars)

Phila- St. Minn- [Kansaa San
System Boston |New York f delphia Richmond [Atlanta [Chicago Touie leapolis| City Francisco

1933 TOTAL
March 6 to 8 38,100 416 34,800 Lgp u3 92 675 273 193 g9 171
Week ending March 294,823 12,594 160,900 g, 534 5,270 2,761 54,607 5,901 5,441 8,041 17,811
Week ending March 173,179 12,910 65,700 11,680 3,191 4,247 1,722 5,957 4,425 5,216 9,303
Week ending March 55,553 11,671 8, 800 3, 807 996 1,75% 17,121 1,666 2,819 2,531 2,040
March 30 8,223 1,74 600 407 178 82 4,030 247 154 267 i1 212

Total, March 6-30 H69,878 39,331 270,800 25,910 ) 9,678 8,936 118,155 14,044 13,032 16,144 30,143
LD CERTIFICATES

1 38 600 139 98 5 245
1,508 1,026 19,307 3,030 1,990 3,99 5,375

March 6 to 8 32,672 416 30, 700 307
Week emding March 128,877 6,045 80, 200 3,379

Week ending March 40,543 10,510 4, 800 2, 603
March 30 7,023 1,700 500 277

Total, March 6-30 305,914 28,622 155,600 13,324 8,

439 1,168 14,139 1,128 2,339 1,562 gh2
78 28 3,653 196 105 207 116

3,706 5,097 57,401 8,620 6,877 8,926 7,394

GOLD COIN§
March 6 to 8 5, 428 - 4,100 175 26 4o 5Y4 75 134 95 36 532
Week ending March 165, 946 6, 549 80, 700 6,155 4,813 3, 762 1,735 35,300 2,871 3,451 L4, 047 14, 436
Week ending March 76, 380 2,959 26,300 4 922 3,414 1,511 1,410 22,020 1,830 2,080 2,106 b, 487
Week ending March 15,010 1,161 4, 000 1, 204 896 55T 586 2,982 538 480 969 1,198
March 30 =1 v200 4o 100 130 104 100 54 377 51 L9 60 96

Total, March 6-30 #263,964 #10,709 #115,200 #12,586  #9,253 5972 3,839 #60,75% 5,424 6,155 7,218 22, T49

#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Boston $30,000 Philadelphia $40, 000
New York 3,800,000 Cleveland 1,000
Chicago 33,000

23
937
Week ending March 96, 799 9,951 39,400 6, 758 zgh 1,680 2,837 19,702 4,127 2,345 3,110 2,816
768
111
123

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
MARCH 31, 1933
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CONFIDENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO 31, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

System

Boston

New York

Phila~-
delphia

Cleveland

Richmond

Atlanta

Chicago

5t, Minn-
Touis polis

1933

March 6 to 8

Week ending March 15
Week ending March 22
Week ending March 29
March 30

March 31

Total, March 6-31

Merch 6 to 8

Week ending March 15
Week ending March 22
Week ending March 29
March 30

March 31

Total, March 6-31

March 6 to 8

Week ending March 15
Week ending March 22
Week ending March 29
March 30

March 31

Total, March 6-31

38,100
294, 823
173,179

55,553

8,223
g 474

16
12,594
12,910
11,671

1, 740
1,15

34, 800
160, 900
65, 700
8, 800
600
1,100

482
9,534
11,680
3,807
407
307

49
8, 750
6,698
1,664
215
123

TOTAL
43
5,270
3,191
996
178
163

92

2, 761
4 247
1, 754
82
114

675
54, 607
41, 722
17,121

4,030
4 337

273
2, 901
5,957
1,666

2u7
_198

Dallas

San
Francisco

193
5, 4L
4, 425
2,819

154

478

211
3,215
2,130
684
91
45

177
17,811
9,303
2,040
212
__116

218,352

40, 746

271,900

26,217

17, 499

9, 841

9,050

122,492

14, 242

13,510

6,374

30, 259

32,672
128, 877
96, 799
40, 543
7,023
1,514

416
6,045
9,951

10, 510
1, 700
1,380

30, 700
80, 200
39, 400
4 800
500
900

307
o 2o ¥ 4
6, 758
2, 003
eTi
209

GOLD CERTIFICATES

23
3,931
3,284

768
111
60

1
1,508
1,680
439
78

Hl

38
1,026
2,837
1,168

28

62

600
19,307
19,702
14,139

3,653
4,130

139
3,030
4,127
1,128

196

163

98
1,990
2,345
2,339

105
457

52
1,086
789
ol5
52
22

25
3305
2, 816

8up

313, 428

30,002

156, 500

13,533

8,183

3,160

2.199

61,531

8,183

7'53”

2,246

5, 428
165,946
76,380
15,010
1,200
960

6,549
2,959
1,161
40
35

4,100
80, 700
26, 300

L, 000

100
200

=L
6,155
4,922
1, 204
130
98

GOLD COINg

26
4, 813
3, 1k
896
104
63

Yo
3,762
1,511

557
100
109

H4
1,735
1,410

586

4

h2

15
35,300
22,020

2,982
317
207

134
2, 871
1, 830

538

51
25

95
3,451
2,080

480

49

ol

159
2:127
1,341

439

39
23

#ook, 924

#10, 744

#115, 400

#12, 684

#9,316

6,081

3,891

#60, 961

5, 459

6,176

Ll'l 128

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS

APRIL 3, 1933

#Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
$30, 000

Boston
New York

3, 800,000

Philadelphia
Cleveland
Chicago

$40, 000
1,000
39,000
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CONFID

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS MARCH 6 TO APRIL 1, 1933

ARYIT J
}111\ Jﬂi_gLIL

(In thousands of dollars)

F. R, Banks
(Including Branches)

and

_ March
: 6-31

1d icates

3P;11 Total

March
6=31

d certif
April
2

cates

Gold coin*

Totel

March
6-31

April
1

Total

Boston

New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlanta
Chicago

St, Louis
Minneapolis
Kensas City
Dallas

San Francisco

Total

40, T46
271, 900
26,217
17,499
9, 841
9, 050
122,492
14,242
13,510
16,222
6,374
30,259

1,410 42,156
200 272,100
30 26,247

17,611

50 9,891

56 9,106

126,291

14,351

13, 626

16,363

31 6,405

58 30,317

30,002
156, 500
13,533
8,183
3; 760
5:159
61,531
8, 183
7,334
8,964
2,246
1,433

1,400
200
72

28

39

92
104

20
ol

31,402
156, 700
13,533
8,255
3, 788
5,198
65, 250
8,875
7,438
9,088
2,266
1,457

*10, 744
*115, 400
*12, 684
*9,316
6,081
3,89
*60, 961
5,459
6,176
7,258
4,128

22, 826

10
30
40
22
17
g0
17
12
17
11
34

10, 754
115,400
12, 71k
9,356
6,103
3,908
61, 041
5, 476
6,188
1,275
4,139
22, 860

578,352

6,112 584, HoY

313,428

b, 822

319,250

" 264, g2l

290

265, 214

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:

Boston $30, 000
New York 3,800,000

Philadelphia
Cleveland
Chicago

$40, 000
1, 000
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 39,000

APRIL 3, 1933
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CONFIDENTIAL 7

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS MARCH 6 TO APRIL 3, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)
Gold and g0ld certificates Gold certificates Gold coin*

¥, R, Banks
e March April April ¢ March April April March April April
( Including branches) 6-31 1 3 Total 6-31 1 3 Total 6-31 1 3 Total

Boston 4o, 746 1,410 1,474 43 630 30, 002 1,400 1,450 32,852 *10, 744 10 24 10,778

New York 271,900 200 800 272,900 | 156,500 200 700 157,400 *115, 400 - 100 115,500
Fhiladelphia 26,217 30 222 26,469 13,533 - 215 13,748 *12, 684 30 7 12,721
Cleveland 17,499 118 17,729 8,183 72 104 g,359 *9,316 4o 14 9,370
Richmond 9,841 50 9,913 3, 760 28 14 3, 802 6,081 22 8 6,111
Atlanta 9,050 56 9,128 5,159 39 14 5,212 3,891 17 8 3,916
Chicago 122,492 : 128,485 61,531 2,154 67, 4ok *60, 961 80 4o 61,081
St, Louls 1k, 242 14, 485 8, 783 92 120 8,995 5, 459 17 14 5,490
M nneapolis 13,510 13,672 7,334 41 7,479 6,176 12 5 6,193
Kansas City 16,222 99 16, 462 8,964 gk 9,172 7,258 17 15 7,290
Dallas 6,374 31 10 6,415 2, 2146 20 5 2,271 4,128 11 5 4,144
San Francisco 30,259 . 58 U5 30,362 7,433 i 18 7,475 22,826 34 27 22, 887

To tal 578,352 6,112 5,186 589,650 | 313,428 5,822 4,919 324,169 | *264,924 265,481

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Boston $30, 000 Philadelphia $40,000
New York 3, 800,000 Cleveland 1,000
DIVISION OF BAWK OPERATIONS Chicago 39,000
APRIL 4, 1933




CONFIDENTIAL

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS MARCH 6 TO APRIL L, 1933

cfébfi 422;?Z1

(In thousands of dollars)
Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates
March April April March April April Total
6-31 1-3 L 6-31 1-3 4 .

2,884 30,002 2,850
156,500 900 500
13,533 215 93
8,183 176 55
3,760 4o 16
5+159 53
61,531

Geld coin* ;
=l el Bl
34,232 34 L5
157,900 100
13,81 37 39
8,41l 54 26
3,818 30 13
5+395 25 13
71,654 120 54

¥, R, Banks

(Including branches) Total

4o, 746

271,900

15,055
273,500
26,601

17,810

1,425
1,000 600

Bosten 1,380 10,823

New York 115,600

Philadelphia 26,217 252 132 12,760

9,396
6,124

3,923
61,135

Cleveland 17,199 230 81
9,841 72 29

9,050 78

Richmond 9,942
9.32L

132,789

Atlanta

122,492

Chicage 4, 304

8t, Iouis
Minneapolis

Kengas City

14,242 243
13,510 23

16,222 240 332

14,613

13,695
16,794

8,783
T334
8,964

212

145

208

9,116
7,487
9,473

31
17
32

-
15
3

5+ 497
6,208
1:32

Dallas 6,374 41 31 6,446 2,246 25 5 2,276 16 26 4,170

San Francisco
Total

30, 259 103 62 30, 4ol 75433 k2 33
578,352 11,298 7,343 596,993 | 313,428 10,7M1  6,9%

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Boston $30, 000 Philadelphia
New York 3,800,000 Cleveland
Chicago

7,508 61 2
331,114

22,916
265,879

$40,000

1,000
39,000
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 3,910,000

APRIL 5, 1933




&y P, CONFIDENTIAT,

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 5, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)
¥ B ‘Baiks Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates Gold coin*
of Py o March April April March | April April March April April
(Including branches) - ey P : Total e | ok 5 ol 6-31 | 1-U 5

Boston Lo, 746 4,309 1,456 46, 511 30,002 4,230 1,430 35,662 *10, 744 79 26

New York 271, 900 1,600 700 274,200 | 156,500 1,400 600 158,500 |(*115,400 200

Philadelphia 26,217 384 117 26,718 | 13,533 308 91 13,932 *12, 684 76 26
Cleveland 17,499 311 62 17,872 8,183 231 4 8,455 *9,316 80 21
Ri chmond 9, 841 101 ™™ 10,016 3, 760 58 51 3,869 6,081 43 23
Atlanta 9,050 274 162 9, 486 5,159 236 143 5, 538 3,891 38 19
Chicago 122,452 10,297 3,770 136,559 | 61,531 10,123 3,678 75,332 *60, 961 92
St. Louis 14, 242 371 73 1h4,686 8, 783 333 60 9,176 5, 459 38 13
Minneapolis 13,510 185 62 13,757 7,334 153 52 7,539 6,176 32 10
Kansas City 16, 222 572 16,951 8,964 509 9,603 7,258 63 27
Dallas 6,374 72 Lg 6, 494 2,246 30 22 2,298 4,128 L2 26

San Francisco 30,259 165 98 30,522 7,433 75 66 7,574 22, 826 90 32
Total 578,352 18,641 6,779 603,772 | 313,428 17,686 6,364 337,478 |*264,924

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Boston $30, 000 Philadelphia $40, 000
New York 3, 800, 000 Cleveland 1,000
Chicago 39,000
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 3,910,000
APRIL 6, 1933




CONFIDENTIAL

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 6, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

s

}

F. R, banks
( Including branches

__*jggﬁlﬁnd-éold certificates

March
6-31

Gold certificates

Gold coin*

April
1-5

Apéil | Total

March
6-31

April
1-5

April |
6

Total

MRTCh
6-31

~ April ‘ April
6

1-5

Boston

New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlanta
Chicago

S5t, Louis
Minneapolis
Eansas City

Dallas

San Francisco

Total

4o, 746
#279, 500
26,217
17,499
9,841
g, 050
122,492
14, 242
13,510
16,222
6,374

30,259

5, 765
#2, 800
501
373
175
436
14,067

1,332 k7,843

1,000 283,300

172 26,890
929 17,971
10,112
9,567
141,017
14,814

13, 769
17,123

6, 528
30,698

30,002
#164,1.00
13,533
8,183
3, 760
5,159
61,531
g, 183
7,334
8,964
2,26

7,433

5,660
2,500
399
272
109
379
13,801
395
205
639

52

141

1,320
700
143

70
n
62

18

&3

36,982
167, 300

14,075

8,525

3,940
5, 600
79, 688
9,274
7,541
9, T49
2,316
7,657

¥10, T4
*115, 400
*12, 684
*9,316
6,081
3,891
*60, 961
5, 459
£,176
7,258
4,128

22, 826

105
300
102
101

66
57

) |
4o

90
68

122

12
300
29
29
25
19

585,952

#25, 920

7,760 619,632

#321, 028

#2l, 550

7,069

352, 647

*20L, 92U

1,370

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Boston $30, 000
New York 3,800,000

Philadelphia
Cleveland
Chicago

$40,000
1,000
39,000
#Revised, 3,910,000
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 7, 1933
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GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RRCEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS MARCH 6 TO APRIL 7, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

-T

Gold coin*

| Merch
| 6=31

ng branches)

Totel

f

March
. [

Gold Cel;tif' icates

Anqil
1-6

April

1

Merch
[ 6=31

|

April |

1-5

|

April
1

I
1

Total

St., Louis

Minnespolise

49,070
284,200
27,243
18,05u
10,182
9,657
1L3,hh2
14,967
13,827
17,217
6,580

30,828

r

ol

1,200
500

278

81,970
94386
1+585
9,81H

340
, 705

| %10, 744

*115,400

*12, 68l
0,316
6,081
3,891

*60,961

6,176
14258
4,128

22,826

117

600

10,888
116,400

12,890

5,635

025,267

31,619

4,71 357,358

Il
1
i
|
|
|
I
} 5,459
i
1
|
a
i
!
|
:
|

*204 92U

267,909

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATION

APRIL &, 1933

zed for FRASER

*Includes receipts of gold bullion

Boston
New York

$30,000
3 ' 800 » 0‘)0

as follows:

Fhiladelphia
Cleveland
Chicago

System

$40,000
1,000
39,000

3,910,000




CONFIDENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 8, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

¥. R. Banks Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates Gold coin*

8 ¥ e ] March April April March April April March April April
z b -
(Including branches) = 1.7 > Total 631 Tt p Total 631 1-7 2 To tal

Boston 4o, T46 8,324 1,169 50,239 | 30,002 8,180 1,140 39,322 | *10, T4 144 29 10,917
New York 279, 500 4, 700 300 284,500 | 164,100 3,700 200 168,000 |[*115,400 1,000 116, 500
Philadelphia 26,217 1,026 114 27,357 13,533 820 85 14,438 *12, 684 206 29 12,919
Cleveland 17,499 555 76 18,130 8,183 376 i 8,603 *9,316 32 9,527
Richmond 9, 841 3l 59 10, 241 3,760 226 35 4,021 6,081 24 6,220
Atlanta 9,050 607 4G g, 706 5,159 519 28 5, 706 3,891 21 4,000
Chicago 122,492 20,950 145,866 | 61,531 20,439 84,305 | *60,961 89 61, 561
St. Louis 14, 2l 725 15,100 8, 783 603 92 9,478 5, 459 41 5,622
Minneapolis 13,510 317 13,912 7,334 5l 7,639 6,176 66 31 6,273
Kansas City 16, 222 995 ; 17,363 8,964 9k 9,908 7.258 145 52 T, 455

Dallas 6,374 206 27 6,607 2,246 gy 22 2,362 4, 128 112 5 4, 25

San Francisco 30,259 569 70 30,898 7,433 272 29 7, T34 22, 826 297 41 23,164

To el " 585,952 39,315 4,652 629,919 | 321,028 36,330 4,158 361,516 |*264,92% 2,985 494 268, 403
|

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $40,000;
Cleveland, $1,000; Chicagoe, $39,000; System, $3,910,000.

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIT, 10, 1933
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¥

GOLD AND GOILD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 10, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

Gold end z0ld certificates Gold certificates Gold coin*
Merch | April | April | Potal Mar ch April April To tal March April | April | g4
| J & B3 | 9k 10 6=31 3285w = e

Boston Lo, 746 9, 493 1,343 51,582 | 30,002 9,320 1,270 40,592 10, TH4 173 73  *10,9%

F, R, Banks
( Including Branches)

6-31 1-8 10

New York 279, 500 5,000 1,200 285, 700 | 164,100 3,900 800 168, 800 115, 400 1,100 400  *116, 900
Philadelphia 26,217 1,140 134 27,491 13,533 905 81 14,519 12,684 235 53 *12,972
Cleveland 17,49 631 83 18,213 8,183 420 Ly g, 647 9,316 211 39 *9, 566
Ri chmond 9, 841 400 97 10,338 3,760 261 58 4,079 6,081 139 39 6,259
Atlanta 9,050 656 9, 750 5,159 547 33 5, 739 3,891 109 11 4,011
Chicago 122,492 23,374 147,509 | 61,531 22,774 g5, 82l 60,961 600 *61, 685
St. Louis 1k, 242 858 15,359 8,783 695 9, 706 5, 459 163 5,653
Minneapolis 13,510 Loz 12 13,924 7,334 305 5 7, 644 6,176 97 6,280
Kansas City 16, 222 1,141 86 17,449 8, 964 gLy 49 9,957 7,258 197 7,492
Dallas 6,374 233 22 6,629 2, 246 116 6 2,368 4,128 117 4, 261

San Francisco 30,259 639 133 31,031 7,433 301 35 7, 769 22, 826 338 23,262
To tal 585,952 43,967 5,056 #634,975 | 321,028 40,488 4,128  #365, 644 264,924 3,479 “#269, 331
J *iﬁcluﬂes recegbts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, $1,000; Chicago, $50,000; System, $3,926,000,
#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C,, amounted to $21,527,000 of gold certificates and
$4, 308,000 of gold coin,
DIVISION OF BANK OPEZRATIONS
AFRIL 11, 1933




Feb Mt CONFIDENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 to APRIL 11, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

; R é;nks-l Gold certificates Gold coin®*

s : March April | April tal | March | April | April _L Mo tal Merch | April J April | motal
\fnclmiiag Branches) 6-31 ! 1-10 I 11 Ry 6-31 | 1-10 11 & R > | P, R

Boston 4o, 746 10, 836 1, 400 52,982 | 30,002 10,590 1,360 41,952 10, T4l 246 40 *11,030

New York 279, 500 6,200 600 286,300 164,100 Y4, 700 300 169,100 115, 400 1,500 300 *117,200
Philadelphie 26,217 1,274 134 27,625 | 13,533 986 101 14, 620 12,684 288 33 *13,005
Cleveland 17,499 ik 91 18,304 | 8,183 38 8,685 9,316 250 53 *9,619
Richmond 9,841 497 76 10, ik 3, 760 39 4,118 6,081 178 37 6,296
Atlanta 9,050 700 122 9,872 5, 159 5,817 3,891 120 L 4,055
Chicago 122, 492 25,017 149,501 | 61,531 : 87,685 60, 961 724 *61, 816
St. Louis 14, 2u2 1,117 15,569 | 8,783 9, 880 5, 459 194 36 5,689
Minneapolis 13,510 41k 97 14,021 7,334 7,718 6,176 104 23 6,303
Kensas City 16, 222 1,227 109 17,558 | 8,964 10,031 7,258 234 35 7,527
Dallas 6,374 31 6,660 | 2,246 2,388 4,128 133 11 4,272

San Francisco 30,259 194 31,225 7,433 76 7, 845 22, 826 436 118 23,380

Total 585,952 3 5,056 #640,031 | 321,028 44,616 4,195 #3b9}s39 26, 9ol u,udE_ 861 #%270,192

Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $u45,000;
Cleveland, §$1,000; Chicago, $50,000; System $3,926,000,
#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. 0., amounted to $26,047,000, of which $21, 732,000 were
gold certificates and $4,315,000 gold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 12, 1933




CONFIDEN

TIAL

GOLD AND GOLD CHRTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FIDERAL RESEEVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 12, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

Gold and gold certificates

Gold certificates

Gold coin*

March
6-31

| April April
! Nl olid To tal

March
6=31

April
1-11

April
12

To tal

March
6=31

April April
1-11 12

Total

Boston

New York
Fhiladelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlanta
Chicago

8t. Louis
Minneapolis
Kansas City
Dellas

San Francisco

Total

4o, 746
279,500
26,217
17,499
g, 841
9,050
122,492

14, 22

6,374
30,259

12,236 1,038 54, 020

6,800 1,900 288, 200

1,408 254 27,879

805 18,437
575 76

~

169

133
10,490
10, 041

150,531

g2
27,009
1,327
511 63 14, 084
1,336 156 17, 71k
6, TL4

31,466

286 54

966 e

15, 781

30,002
164,100
13,533
8,183
3,760
9,159
61,531
8, 163
7,334
8,964
2,2l6
7,433

11,950
5, 000
1,087

502
358
658

26,154

1,097

384
1,067
142

2

994
900
190
35
51
126

28

103

42,946
170,000
14, 810
8, 720
4,169
5y 943
88,576
10,031
7, 46
10,140
2,416

7,948

10, 744
115,400
12,684
9,316
6,081
3,891
60,961
5,459
6,176
7,258
4,128

22, 826

286 Lo
1,800 1,000
321 64
303 98
215 25
164 43
855
230 61
127 35
269 47
1LY 26

554 138

*11,074
*118, 200
*13,069
*9, 717
6,321
4,098
*61, 955
5, 750
6,338
7,574
4,298
23,518

585,952

54,079 5,326

#6145, 357 }321,028

48,811

3,606 #373,445

264, 924

5,268 1, 720

#*271,912

AFRIL 13, 1933

zed for FRASER

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:

Cleve}.and, $1'0,-)0; clli‘c:""gol $55'0FJ0; Syste-m, $3!931n03q-

Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;

#In eddition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C,, amounted to-$26,148,000, of which $21,826,000 were
gold certificates and $4,322,000 gold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS




COL%I’ &
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 13, 1933
(In thousanis of dollars)

' Gold ani gold certificates | Gold certificates Gold coin*

March ‘ April April Total | March ( April } April ] To tal March l April ‘ April 1 Total
I 6-31 faipt ke s = 1-12 134 or .t PEutE 1-1p 13

Boston } 40, T46 13,274 969 54, 989 ! 30, 002 12, 9l 896 43, 842 10, 744 330 13 *11,147

New York 279, 500 g, 700 1,300 289,500 |[16Y4,100 5, 900 : 171,000 [115,400 2,800 300  *118,500

Philadelphia 26,217 1,662 U1k 28,293 13,533 1,277 15,157 | 12,684 385 67 *13,136
Clevel and 17,499 93 176 18,613 8,183 537 8,805 9,316 o1 9 *9, 808
Richmond 9,84 L 19 10, 569 3,760 409 4,220 6,081 240 28 6,349
Atlanta 9,050 10,163 5,159 784 6, Ol 3,891 207 21 4,119
Chicago 122, 492 g, 03 716 . 151,307 61,531 27,045 6 89, 258 60,961 994 94 *62,049
St. Louis 14, 242 , 539 ! 16,030 8, 783 1,248 ( 10, 241 5, 459 291 39 5, 789
Minneapolis 13,510 14,159 | 7,334 k12 1,796 6,176 162 23 6,363

Kensas City 16,222 4 17,832 8, 964 1,176 10,216 7,258 316 42 7,616

Dallas | 6,374 340 78 6, 792 2, 246 170 19 2,435 4,128 170 59 4,357

i
San Francisco | 30,259 1,207 297 31,703 7,433 h15 86 g, 034 22,820 092 21l 23, 729

TOTAL [585.952 59, 405 4,653 #*650,010 (321,028 52,117 3,603  #377,0u48 JEEN.92“ 6,988 1,050 #*272,962

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, §1,000; Chicago, $55,000; System, $3,931,000,

#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D, C., amouanted to $26,317,000, of which $21,972,000
were gold certificates and $4,345,000 gold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 15, 1933




CONFIDENTIAL

GOLD AND GOID CERTIFICATZS RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 14, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

uald and gold certific

Gold certificates

Gold coin*

April | April
1-13 _1k

March
6=31

| April ‘ April
1-13 1Y

’ Total

M&I’Ch
6=31

i aprd To tal

April ‘
1-13

14

Boston

New York

Richmond

Atlanta

Minneapolis
Kensas City
Dallas

San Francisco

TOTAL

{
|
i
l
|
l
l
l
1

I
|
4
1
I
|
|
1
|
l
i
|
l
|

14, 243 615
279, 500 10,000
26,217 2,076
17,499 1,114
), 841
9,050 10, 247
122,492 151, 831
16, 264
14,159
17,995
6,814
33937

1, 504 174

30,002

164,100

8,964
2, 26

1,433

13, 840 570
€,900 500

nl
54
28
hl
4o

ok

99
8

601 Lg

iy 2
171,500
15,157
8,859
4,248
6,095
g9, 698
10,431

7, 7196

10,315

2,443

8,082

10, 744
115, 400
12,684
9,316
6,081
3,89
60, 961
5, 459
6,176
7,258
4,128

22, 826

403 45 *11,192

3,100 300 *118, 800

*ok

452 *13,136
*g, 841
6,364
4,152
*62,133
5,833
6,363
7,680

492 *33
15
33
84

ul

268

e 3k
e4
1k 4,371

23,855

229

903 126

5 64,058 2,746 #652, 756

321,028

56,020 1,988

#379,036

26y, 9ol

8,038 758 #*273, 720

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:

Clevel and,

$3,000; Chicago, $55,000;

Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia,
System, $3,933,000,

#In sddition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D, C., amounted to $26, 427,000,
were gold certificates and $4,371,000 gold coin,

** Holiday,

DIVISION OF BANK OPEEATIONS

APRIL 17, 1933

ed for FRASER

$45,000;

of which $22, 056,000




CONFIDENTIATL
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERLL RESERVE BAMKS, MARCH 6 70 APRIL 18, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

| Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates Bold coin*
| March April April o March ‘ April ] April March April April
| 6=31 15T 18 Tota 6-31 1-17

18 l FovL Mabonge’ | Qa7 T e

Boston 4o, TH6 15, 92k 590 57,260 30,002 15,425 570 45,997 | 10, T4 499 20 *11,263
New York 279, 500 11,900 293,500  |164,100 g, 200 1,700 174,000 | 115, 400 3, 700 400 *119, 500
Philadelphia 26,217 2,521 _ 28, 860 13,533 2,035 g4 15,652 | 12,684 4g6 38 *13, 208
Cleveland 17,499 1,421 19, 062 8,183 g08 97 9,088 9,316 613 45 *9, 974
Richmond 9, 841 938 10,878 3, 760 61 4,373 6,081 386 38 6,505
Atlanta 9,050 1,299 10, 480 5,159 6,258 3, 891 305 26 4, 222
Chicag 122, 492 30, 819 153, 832 61, 531 91,161 | 60,961 1,443 *62, 671
St, Louis 14, 242 2,335 16, 832 g, 783 225 10,913 5, 459 430 30 5 9

Minneapolis 13,510 820 14, 505 7,334 gl g, 006 6,176 232 91 6,499

Kansas City 16,222 1,945 18,313 8,964 80 10, 518 1,258 471 66 7. 795
Dallas 6,374 475 26 6, 875 2, 2L6 16 2,467 4 128 270 10 4, Losg

San Francigsco 30, 259 1,926 115 32,300 7,433 ; 4g g, 214 22, 826 1,193 67 2L, 086

TOTAL 585,952 72,323 4 Yoo #0662, 697 321,028 62, 295 3,324 #386, 647 | 264,924 10,028 1,098 #%276,050

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, $3,000; Chicago, $55,000; System, §$3,933,000,

#In eddition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C,, amounted to $26,691,000, of which $22, 311,000
were gold certificates and $4,6 380,000 gold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 20, 1933

ed for FRASER




GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESER A 6 TO APRIL 19, 1933

(In thousanis of dollars)

Gold certificates Gold coin*

| Gold and s=pld certificates . :
Merch l April April ( Total March , April l April Total

::_- A ' T I
March pril | April | Total

| 6=31 g | 19

-

_b=31 1-18 19 b=31 1-18 19

Lo, T46 - L 57, 260 30,002 15,995 *¢ U5 097 0, 519 ok *11, 263

Philadelphia 26,217 >, 643 29, 092 2,119 ), 831 >, 634 or 50 *13,25h8

Cleveland 199 HE ol 19, 153 905 9,116 | 658 63 *10,037
10, 954 613 4, 425 5, Lol 6,529

10, 615 59 ,099 , 356 &9 33 3 4,259

]
New York 279, 500 - 204,600 | 164,100 9,900 174,700 | 115, 4,100 4O0  *119,900
:
l
|
|
|

154, ol4g 61,531 29,6 0 g0 60,96 . *62, 768
St, Louis ¢, 2uU 2, 59C Lo 16,978 8, 783 " 5 | 5,459 L60 5, 965
Minneapolis s ¥ . 14,619 1,334 ' ' 6,176 325 ©, 510

Kansas City B, 09 18,384 g8, 96U : 9 , H6 7,258 537 22 7,817

Dallas 6,574 | 6,967 2,246 2, 4,128 280 58 4,466

; . 1 ) l _ _
Francisco 30,25 2,041 185 32,485 | 1,433 781 &g 8,290 | 22,820 1,200 103 2]4,189
| 7 I R
|

TOTAL 585, 95 76, TH5 2,458 #665,155 | 321,028 65,619 1,547 #388,194 l 264,924 11,126 911 #*270,961

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45, 000;
Cleveland, -ﬁ:,D".C, Chicago, $55,000; System, $3,933,000,

#In sddition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C., amunted to $26,938,000, of which $22,553,000

b Tl Eo1S cer tificates and $4,385,000 gold coin,

K OFPERATIONS

Ized for FRASER




CONFIDENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD GERTIFICATES REGEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 20, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

Gold and gold certificates { — Gold certificate Gold coln*
F. R. Bank re i i i 1 It
Ba March April April March April April To tal mgrgg [ %p§;1 ﬁ§§il fotal

Total

6-31 1-19 | 20 6-31 1-19 20

Boston 40,746 16,514 762 58,022 30,002 15,995 675 46,672 10, 744 519 87 *11, 350
New York 279, 500 15,100 295,500 | 164,100 10,600 700 175,400 | 115,400 4, 500 200 *120,100
Philadelphia 26,217 2,875 29,328 13,533 2,301 178 16,012 12,684 574 58 *13, 316
Cleveland 17,499 1,654 19, 284 8,183 933 72 9,188 9,316 721 59 *10,096
Richmond 9, 841 1,113 91 11,045 3,760 665 64 4,489 6,081 4ug 27 6,556

Atlenta 9,0%0 1,565 68 10,683 5,159 1,197 52 6,408 3,891 368 16 4,275
Chicago 122,492 31,556 5U8 154, 596 61,531 29,749 91,677 60,961 1,807 *52,919
St. Louis 14,242 2,736 274 17,252 8,783 2,230 11,222 5, 459 506 65 6,030
Minneapolis 13,510 1,109 66 14,685 7,334 175 32 g, 141 6,176 334 34 6, 54l
Kansas City 16,222 2,162 125 18, 509 8,964 1,603 99 10, 666 7,258 559 26 7,8U3
Dallas 6,374 593 68 7,035 2,246 255 31 2,532 4,128 338 37 4, 503

San Francisco 30,259 2,226 216 32,701 7,433 863 92 8,388 | 22,826 1,363 124 2y, 313

TOTAL 585,952 79,203 3 485 #668,640 | 321,028 67,166 2,601  #390,795 | 264,924 12,037 ggh  #=277,845

*T ncludes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Pniladelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, $3,000; Chicago, $55,000; System, $3,933,000.

#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C., amounted to $27,059,000, of which $22, 664,000
were gold certificates and $4,395,000 gold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 22, 1933
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CONFIDHENTIAT,

GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDRRAL RESERVE

A

A e e )
'40’1"] &)

C:)-Y\*

Aoril

29

O

..Q-"
*120,700

%10,237

1 " Cl\_')

321,028  73,U487 2, 50 397 ,0: 64,924 13,99 52 #%279,475

*Includes r=celpts of gold bullion =8 followse Boston, $30,00C
Cleveland, § 00 hicago, $H55,000; Syste ', ~7),"“" 000,

e m
'-':H‘-; J-—a ey

coin.




f dollars

Gold certificates

Gold Coin%*

Merch | April | April
6-31 Teop ] iieh

30, 259

1,391
2,412
124

2,840

7v 170

33,39 b 1,097

23

6,176
1,258

4,128

22,826

*11,430
*122, 700
*13, 4hg
*10, 270
6,618
4,315
*63,163
6,130
6,596
7,924
4,589

24,

REFE OFRD
200y 40c

90, 545

#681,888 | 75,994

F400,057

26L, 92k 2,356

¥*281, 831

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; Yew York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;

Cleveland, $3,000; Chicago, $55,000; System, $3,933,000. _
#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C., amounted to $27,384,000, of which $22,972,000
were gold certificates and $4,412,000 z01d coin,

DIVISION O
APRIL 25,




CONPFIDHENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 25, 1933
(In thousands of dollars)

Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates Al Gold coin*
Merch |  April April } 3 March | April April | | March April | April
6-31 | 1-24 ! 25 . ALy =31 | 1-24 | 5. 1 e ‘ b-31 1-24 | 25

|
Boston Lo, 746 19, 281 693 60, 720 30,002 18, 595 660 49,257 | 10, 744 686 33 %11, 463

Totel

New York 279, 500 21,600 3,200 304, 300 164,100 14,300 1,000 179, 400 | 115, 400 7,300 2,200 *124,900

|
Philadelphia 26,217 3,583 168 29,968 13,533 2,818 126 16,477 | 12,684 765 b2 *13,491
|

Cleveland 17,49 2,155 199 19, 853 8,183 1,201 110 9, Lok 9,316 954 g9  *10,359
Richmond 9, 841 1,337 73 11,251 3, 160 799 L4l 4,603 6,081 29 6, 648
Atlanta 9, 050 1,926 11,162 5,159 1,502 167 6, 828 3,891 19 4,334

Chicago 122,492 34,415 157,399 61, 531 32,213 391 gl, 135 60,961 *63, 264

St, Lonis 14, 242 3, 705 18,159 g, 783 3,034 165 11,982 5, 459 47 6,177
Minneapolis 13,510 1,443 : 15,149 7,334 1,023 169 g, 526 6,176 > 27 6, 623
Kensas City 16, 222 2,561 _ 18, 908 g, 964 1,895 88 10, 947 7,258 666 37 7,961
Dallas 6,374 796 71 7,241 2,246 335 53 2, 634 4,128 461 18 4,607

San Francisco 30, 259 3,134 147 33,540 7,433 1,314 62 8,809 | 22,826 1,820 g5 o4, 731

To tal "85, 952 95,936 5, 162 #6087, 650 321, 028 79, 029 3,035  #403,092 | 264,924 16,907 2, 727 #*284, 558

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, $3,000; Chicago, $55,000; System, $3,933,000,

#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Weshington, D, C,, amounted to $27,359,000, of which $22, 942, 000
were gold certificates and $4,417,000 zold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 27, 1933




CONFIDENTLA
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 26, 1933

(In thousends of dollars)
| Gold =nd gold certificates Gold certificates Gold coin*
| March April April _ March | April i April March April April Motal
| 631 % 1-25 26 Gida ) o TS B g6, | e 6-31 | 1-25 26

Boston Lo, 746 19,974 762 61,u82 30,002 19,255 695 49,952 10, T4l 719 67 *11, 530

New Yorik 279, 500 24,800 3,000 307,300 | 164,100 15,300 200 179,600 | 115,400 9,500 *127, 700
Philadelphia 26,217 3,751 237 30, 205 13,533 2,9k 128 16, 605 12, 684 807 *13, 600
Cleveland 17,499 2,354 175 20,028 8,183 1,311 96 9, 590 9,316 1,043 *10, 438
Richmond 9, 841 1,410 161 11,412 3, 760 gu3 114 4, 717 6,081 567 6,695
Atlanta 9,050 2,112 ok 11,162 5, 159 1,669 *oh 6,828 3,891 443 L, 334
Chicago 122,492 34,907 670 158, 069 61,531 32, 604 ho2 94, 597 60,961 2,303 63,472
St. Louis 1y, 242 3,917 308 18,467 8, 783 3,199 12,217 5, 459 718 73 6,250
Minneapolis 13,510 1,639 144 15, 293 7, 334 1,192 8,634 6,176 447 36 6,659
Kansas City 16,222 2,686 205 19,113 8,964 1,983 11,098 7,258 703 5l 8,015
Dgllas 6,374 867 52 7,293 2, 246 388 22 2,656 4,128 479 30 4, 637

San Francisco 30,259 3,281 230 33,770 7,433 1,376 h9 8,868 22,826 1,905 171 24,902

321,028 82,064 2,270 #405,362 | 264,924 19,634 3,674  #%288,232

SYSTEM 585, 95H2 101,698 5, 944+  #693, 5ol

|

*Includes receiptsof gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $3,800,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, $3,000; Chicago, $55,000; System, $3,933,000, .

#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D, C,, amounted to $27,533,000, of which $23, 056,000
were gold certificates and $4,477,000 gold coin,

**Holiday,

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
APRIL 27, 1933

Ized for FRASER
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u}yd‘, h teig e n/

GOLD

CONFIDENTIAL

AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS,

(In thousands of dollars)

MARCH 6 TO APRIL 28, 1933

Gold and gold certificates

Gold certificates

Gold coin*

March
b=31

April
1-27

| Aprll ’ Mo tal

April

March l o

6=31

April
28

March
6=31 1l-

‘ Total

April

27

April
28

Total

Boston

New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlanta
Chicago

St. Louis
Minneapolis
Kensas City
Dallas

San Francisco

4o, 746

279, 500

26,217
17,499
9,841

9,050

122,492

14, 22
13,510
16, 222

6,374

30,259

21,471
31,900
4,315
2, 138
1, 757
2, 246
36,342
4,557
1,886
3,127
1,011

3,889

668

349

62,885 | 30,002 20,625

313,400 [164,100
13,533
8,183
3,760
5,159
61,531
8, 7183
7,334
8,964
2, 246
7,433

18, 200
31,096 3,249
20,425 1,516
11, 751 1,045

11, 382 1,728
33, 623
3,669
1,349
2,266
Lo

1, 556

160,410
19,136
15, 506
19, 562

7,461
34,497

595
1,200
500
88

3
41

80

33
105

51, 222 10,7hﬁ

183,500 115, 400
17,282
9, 187
4,878 6,081
6,928 3, 891
60,961
5,459

6,176

9%, 210
12,692
g, 763
11,341
2, 119
9,094

1,258
4,128

22, 826

154
12,684 T s

9,316 ¥,

846
700
066
222
712
518

2, 739

888
537
861

571

2,333

13

ol
100
80
45

97
30

43
ol

*11,663
*129, 900
*13, 814
*10, 638
6,873
4, 45k
*6L, 200
*6, 4l
6, 743
8,221
4, 742
25, 403

SYSTEM

585,952

15,239

6,320 #707,511

321,028 89, 266

4,122

FU1Y4, 416 264,924 25,

973

2,198

#*293,095

$3, 800, OOO Phlladelphla $u45, 000;

Boston, $30,000; New York,
$31,000; Systen, $h,116 000.
amounted to $27,927,000, of which $23,392, 000

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows:
Clevelend, $3,000; Chicego, $207,000; St. Louis,

#In addition, receipts by tne Treasury in Washington, D, C.,
were gold certificates and $U, 535,000 gold coin.

DIVISION OF BANK OPERAT
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i - Tueeget 1S AT
JE R CONFIDENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FYDERAL RESERVE BAWKS, MARCH 6 TO APRIL 29, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates ' Gold coin™
March April April March April April March April April
=5 i total Hwgin 1-28 29 Totel Jfw | 108 | 5o

Boston | 4o, 746 22,139 578 63,463 30,002 21,220 515 oL, 37 10, 744 919 63 %11, 726

Federal Reserve
District

‘ To tal

New York 279,500 33, 900 6, 200 319,600 [164,100 19, 400 5, 000 188,500 (115,400 14,500 1,200 *131,100
Philadelphia 26,217 4, 879 176 31,272 13,533 3, T49 60 17,342 12,684 1,130 116 *13,930
Cleveland 17,499 2,926 165 20, 590 8,183 1,604 59 9, 846 9,316 1,322 106 *10, T44
Richmond 9,841 1,910 180 11,931 3, 760 1,118 4,973 6,081 792 85 6,958
Atlante 9,050 ‘ 2,332 341 11, 723 5,159 1,769 7.148 3,891 563 4,575
122,492 37,918 1,047 161,457 61,531 34,679 96, 542 60,961 3,239 *6l4, 915

14, 242 4, 8ol 417 19,553 8, 783 3,909 12,924 5, 459 985 *6, 629

Minneapolis 13,510 1,996 368 15, 874 7,334 1,429 9,053 6,176 567 *6, 821
snsas City 16, 222 3,340 186 19, 748 8,964 2,377 gl 11,435 7,258 963 92 8,313
Dallas 6,374 1,087 52 7,513 2, 246 473 6 2,725 4,128 614 L6 4, 788

San Francisco 30,259 4, 238 212 34, 709 7,433 1,661 81 9,175 | 22,826 2,577 131 85,5

SYSTEM 585,952 121, 559 9,9&5 #717,433  |321,028 93,388 6,984 #l421,400 |264,924 28,171 2,938 #*296,033

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $4,200,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Clevelend, §$3,000; Chicago, $207,000; St. Louis, $31,000; Minneapolis, $5,000; System, $4,521,000,

#In addition, receipts by the Treasury in Washington, D. C., amounted to $28,238,000, of which $23, 699,000
were gold certificates and $4,539,000 gold coin.

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
MY 1, 1933




GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCE 6 TO MAY 1, 1933

CONTIDHENTIAL

(In thousands of dollars)

Federal Reserve

District

Gold and gold certificates

Gold certificates

Gold coin®*

March

6-31

April
1-29

May
1

Total

March
6-31

April
1-29

May
1

Total

April
1-29

Total

Boston

New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlanta
Chicago

St, Louls
Minneapolis
Kansas City

Dallas

San Francisco

SYSTEM

40, 746
279,500
26,217
17,499
9,841
9,050
122,492
14, 242
13,510
16,222
6,374
30,259

22,717
40,100
5:055
3,091
2,090
2,673
38,965
5,311
2, 364
3,526
1,139
4,450

632

4, 200

327
291

70
239
gL

413

64,095
323,800
31,599
20,881
12,210
11,778
162,434
19,898
15,94l
20,047
1,597
35,122

30,002
164,100
13,533
8,183
3,760
5,159
61,531
8,783
7,334
8,964
2,246
7,433

21,735
24,400
3,809
1,663
1,213
1,989
35,011
4,1
1,719
2,471
479
1,742

545

247

63

264
249
15
204
4o
141

52,282
190,400
17,589
9,997
5,036
7,148
96,806
13,173
9,068
11,639
2,765
9,316

10, 744
115,400
12,684
9,316
6,081
34891
60,961
5,459
6,176
79258
4,128

22,826

982
15,700
1,246
1,428
877
68l
3,954
1,170
645

1,055
660

2,708

96
55

95
i

272

*11,813
*133,400
*1}4,010
*10, 884
1,174
4,630
*65, 628
*6,725
*6,876
8,108
4,832
25, 806

585,952

131,481

1972

#725,405

321,028

100,372

3,819

425, 219

264,924 31,109

4,153

#*300,186

*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $%,200,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;

; Clevelgnd, $3,000; Chicago, $207,000; St, Iouis, $31,000; Minneapolis, 35,000; System, $4,521,000,
iin addition, receipts by the Treasury ian Weshington, D. C,, amounted to $28,773,000, of which $24,182,000
were gold certificates and $4,591,000 gold coin,
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS

MAY 2, 1933, Merch 6

$758,000,000
626,000,000

May 1
$311,000,000
332,000,000

Gold certificates: in circulation
Gold coin in circulation




CONFIDENTIAL
GOLD AND GOLD CE L TR T AVKS, MARCH 6 to MAY 2, 1933

(In thousands of dollars)

Gold and gold certificates Gold certificates Gold coin*

Reserve ‘ Merch 6 2 | Mo & March 6 l Moy 2 To tal March 6 Moy 2 Total
Bexnk |__to lkw:l**! g AR to Mey 1% | ~° to Moy 1 Y

Federal

Boston 37, 754 277 38,031 | 25,911 26,149 11,813 69 *11,882

New York 323,928 4, 200 328,128 ' 190, 528 194,128 133,400 600 *134. 000

Philadelphia 30, 685 3l49 31,034 16, 675 16,891 14,010 133 *14, 143

Cleveland 2L, 793 ) 25, 081 ; 14, o1 10, 884 156 *11, 040
Richmond 15, 058 15, 166 : 7,952 | T.1T4 Lo 7,214
Atlanta 11,962 6 12, 223 | 7,332 7,512 | 4,630 81 4, 1
Chicego 168, 516 170, 275 102, 888 104,259 65, 628 8 *66,016
St. Louis 22, 630 22,927 : ‘ 16,148 6, 725 *6, 779
Minneapolis 16, 200 _ 5, 32 32l 9,392 6,876 *6, 931
Kansas City 21, 054 . 3 46 C 12,836 8, 408 g8, heh

7,560 g 5 8 30 2, 758 4,832 29 4, 861

San Francisco 38,77 333 = 65 116 13,081 25, 806 217 26, 023

To tal 718,911 8,361 : 418, 725 6,422  #425,147 | 300,186 1,939 *r302,125
|
*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $4,200,000; Philadelphia, $45,000;
Cleveland, §3,000; Chicago, $207,000; St. Louis, $31,000; Minneapolis, $5,000; System, $H,521,000.
#In addition, receipts by Treasury offices amounted to $29, 497,000, of which $2Y4, 895,000 were gold certificates
and $U4,602,000 gold coin.
**Revised,
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS
MAY 6, 1933
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Goir Thicie s - AT
S CONFIDENTIAT
GOLD CERTIFICATES RZCEIVED BY FEDERAL RUSERVE BANKS, MARCH 6 TO MAY 3,1933

(In thousands of dollars)

Federal Gold and gold certificates __Gold certificates l Gold coin*

Reserve March o s Merch 6 | . | | March 6 |
s L T | May 2 |May 3 | Total I', T,l | May 2 May 3 [ To tal lJ_I‘alc 6 | Moy 2
Bankc . | | [to May 1 | | |to Mey 1 |

37, ToU 271 3 25, 941 26,370 11,813 69 *11,939

323,928 4,200 4 - 190, 528 ( 196,328 | 133,400 600 *134, 200

Philadelphiz 30, 685 349 385 : 16,675 17,182 14,010 133 9l *14, 237
Cleveland 288 5, 284 13,909 14,153 £ 156 91 *11,131
15,300 7, 884 8,021 4o 65 7,279

12, 421 7,332 g 7, 663 b 81 47 4 758

172,367 | 102,888 106,178 : ; 173 *66,189

23,123 15,905 3 16,273 71 *6, 850

16,417 9,324 . 9, 4ig : 38 *6, 969

307 21, 606 12,646 5 13,000 08 g1 8, 606

7,560 59 ' 7, 6 2, 728 ' ' : & L, 885

San Frencisco 38, 771 333 647 , 1P 12,965 6 Lok ) 25, 806 217 153 26,176

Total 718,911 8,361 6,918 #734,190 | 418, 725 6, 22 5, 824 430, 9 | 300,186 1,939 1,094  %§303,219

*Includes recei_,pts« of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $4,200,000; Phil adel;hia, $U5,000;
le;j*-._ _elana, $3,000; Chicego, $207,000; St. Louis, $31,000; Minneapolis, $5,000; System, $4, 521,000,

7w In aa}u;tlgn; receipts by Treasury offices amounted to $29, 739,000, of which $25,135,000 were zold. certificates
and $4, 604, 000 gold coin,

DIVISION OF BANK O
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CONFIDENTIAL

GOLD AND GOLD CERTIFICATES RECEIVED BY FFDERAL RESERVE BANKS, MARCE 6 TO MAY Y4,1933

(In thousands of dollars)

|  Gold certificates ,

Federal

Gold gnd gold certificates Gold coin*

Reserve
Banlk

May

| to May 1 | " 2-3

Boston
New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlente
Chicazo

. Louis
Minneespolis
Kansas City

Dgllas

May i

Total

Mar.6 i

|to May 1 |

May
2-3 oA [t el o

Max
Moy | mota

37, 154

323,928
30, 685

ek, 193

15,058

11,962

168,516
22, 630

16, 200

21, 05k

7,560

38,711

35

716

38, 7719
331,128
31, 781
25, 419
15,358
12, 541
173,913
23,383

16, 601

25, 941
190, 528
16,675
13,909

7, 884
102, 838
15,905

i 32]4

2, (28

429 26, 818
196, 828
17,496
14, 254
8,057
T, T45
107, 629
16,502
9,589
13,116

2, 803

March 6 |

11,813

133,400

610

591

14,166

14,010
10,884
T.174
4,630
65,628

6,725

6,876
8,408
4,832

25,806

| to May 1l | 2-3

s
1':'#’. ;!'

b

May

i T;) tal

126 *11,961
*134. 300

Lg *14, 285

3l *11,165

22 7,301

38 4,796

95 *66, 284

31

43

31

12

370 125

40,467
718,911 15,279 4,633 #738, 823
*Includes receipts of gold bullion as follows: Boston, $30,000; New York, $4,200,000; Philadelphia, $U5,000;
Clgveland. $3,000; Chicago, $207,000; St. Louis, $31,000; Minneapolis, $5,000; System, $4, 521, 000,
¥iIn eaui;iqn, receipts by Treasury offices amounted to $30,023,000, of which $25,416, 000 were gold certificates
end $4,0607,000 gold coin,

4,032  #435,003

300,186

3,033 601 #4303, 820

418,725 12,246
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